4 \$40.00 7801509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/09/2004	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gracenote, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Broad Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78015093	GRACENOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5187

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: JaeWon Lee

Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096412/0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SVB Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0004

900401999

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Gracenote, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2002 Reel <u>002550</u>, Frame <u>0740</u>.

Dated: July 9, 2004

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 04/11/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0005